#### **BIO DATA**

Name: Shiv Kumar

**Designation:** Associate Professor

**Contact No:** 9855827029

**E-mail:** shiv7.kumar7@gmail.com

**Area of Specialisation:** Social Capital, Poverty, Inclusive Growth, Human Well-

Being

**Academic Qualifications:** MA, PhD

**Teaching/ Research Experience (in years):** 23 years

**Research Work:** 

Research Papers: 16 General Articles: 00 Books: 00 Book Chapters: 05

### **Top Five Publications:**

- 1. **Shiv Kumar** (January 2020) "Social Capital and Diffusion of Innovations: An Analysis of Farm Households in Rural Punjab" in *Agriculture Innovation Systems in Asia: Towards Inclusive Rural Development*, Lakhwinder Singh and Anita Gill (eds.). London: Routledge. ISBN: 978-0-367-36429-8.
- 2. **Shiv Kumar** (January-June, 2019) "Measuring Social Capital in Rural Punjab". *The Asian Man: An International Journal*, 13 (1): 29-38. ISSN Print: 0974-6366; ISSN Online: 0975-6884.
- 3. **Shiv Kumar** (September, 2017) "Social Capital and Household Welfare in Rural Punjab". *Asian Journal of Research in Business Economics and Management*, 7 (9): 176-184. ISSN Online: 2249-7307.
- 4. **Shiv Kumar** (December, 2015) "Exploring the Concept of Social Capital". *Asian Journal of Development Matters*, 9 (2): 60-70. ISSN Print: 0973-9629; ISSN Online: 0976-4674.
- **5. Shiv Kumar** (November, 2015) "Social Capital and Household Welfare in Rural Punjab: A New Grassroots Level Initiative to Reduce Poverty" in *Poverty Alleviation in India: Issues and Challenges*, Dhiresh Kulshrestha and Veerandra Singh Matsaniya (eds.). Delhi: Manglam Publishers. ISBN: 978-93-82816-23-2. [p. 187-200].

No. of Paper Presented in Seminars/Conferences: 34

# **Research Guidance**:

- i. M. Phil:- 00
- ii. Ph.D:- Enrolled 02

# **Academic Achievements/Awards/ Recognition:**

- (i) Approved Ph.D. Supervisor to supervise the Ph.D. students in the discipline of Economics under the Faculty of Arts, Panjab University, Chandigarh w.e.f. 20/08/2019.
- (ii) Elected as Member, Postgraduate Board of Studies in Economics, Panjab University, Chandigarh from 01/04/2019 to 31/03/2021.
- (iii) Elected as Member, Undergraduate Board of Studies in Economics, Panjab University, Chandigarh from 01/04/2019 to 31/03/2021.
- (iv) 100% financial assistance given by International Association for Research in Income and Wealth (IARIW), Canada for paper presentation in 2017 IARIW-Bank of Korea Special Conference at Seoul, South Korea on April 26-28, 2017.
- (v) 100% financial assistance given by GGN Khalsa College, Ludhiana for paper presentation in National Seminar at GGN Khalsa College, Ludhiana on January 30-31, 2017.
- (vi) 100% financial assistance given by Institute of Development Studies (IDS), Jaipur, Rajasthan for paper presentation in National Seminar at IDS, Jaipur on March 28-29, 2017.
- (vii) 100% financial assistance given by Asian Development Research Institute (ADRI), Patna, Bihar for paper presentation in International Conference at ADRI, Patna, Bihar on June 24-27, 2016.
- (viii) Financial assistance given by College Development Council, Panjab University, Chandigarh for paper presentation in Fourth Conference of the India Network for Learning, Innovation and Competence-Building Systems (IndiaLICS) at Colorado College, Colorado Springs, USA on June 09-10, 2016.

- (ix) 100% financial assistance given by UGC, New Delhi for paper presentation in 6<sup>th</sup> Conference of European Survey Research Association (ESRA) at University of Iceland, Reykjavik, Iceland on July 13-17, 2015.
- (x) 100% financial assistance given by Centre for Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy (CSSEIP), University of Mysore, Mysore, Karnataka for paper presentation in National Conference at University of Mysore, Mysore, Karnataka on August 21-22, 2014.
- (xi) Qualified UGC-NET in Economics held on 26-12-1999 (For Junior Research Fellowship Award and eligibility of Lectureship).
- (xii) Qualified UGC-NET in Economics held on 27-06-1999 (For eligibility of Lectureship only).
- (xiii) Qualified State Level Eligibility Test (SLET) in Economics conducted by Jammu University, Jammu on 25-04-1999 (Accredited by UGC, New Delhi).

# Membership of Professional Bodies/Organisations:

- (i) Life Member, Indian Economic Association (IEA).
- (ii) Life Member, The Indian Econometric Society (TIES).
- (iii) Annual Member, International Association for Research in Income and Wealth (IARIW), Ottawa, Ontario, Canada (January 2017 to December 2017).

Shiv Kumar 30/06/2021